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Willian Chelsea
Impressive form this season, scoring
four superb free-kicks in group stage

Form
Goals for / against13 / 7 11 / 8

Head-to-head

ZENIT v BENFICA
Petrovsky Stadium
1st leg result: 0-1

Head-to-head
Drawn 3

CHELSEA v PSG
Stamford Bridge
1st leg result: 1-2

Won 2 Won 2

Drawn 0Won 3 Won 2

FIRST LEG STATISTICS
Shots on target

Shots wide
Passes
Corners

Possession

2
2

208
3

39%

5
6

454
5

61%

Form
Goals for / against14 / 5 14 / 2

FIRST LEG STATISTICS
Shots on target

Shots wide
Passes
Corners

Possession

5
2

319
3

39%

8
7

622
9

61%

10/11
11/12
12/13

13/14
14/15

Quarter-final
Winner
Group stage (eliminated)
Eur. League winner
Semi-final
Last 16

lost to Man Utd, 1-3
bt Bayern, *1-1

bt Benfica, 2-1
lost to Atletico, 1-3

lost to PSG, †3-3

EUROPEAN BLUES
Despite winning Champions League in 2012,
and several managerial changes, Chelsea
have struggled to find consistency in Europe

HOME COMFORTS
Coach Guus Hiddink has
transformed Chelsea’s
fortunes since
taking over in
December

Hiddink:
Record
at Chelsea
Not including
Stoke City (Mar 5)

W24 D11

L2
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